EDI Implementation Guidelines
DESADV UN D96A Page 1 of 30
EDI Implementation Guidelines
DESADV UN D96A
EDI Implementation Guidelines
DESADV UN D96A Page 2 of 30
DESADV Despatch Advice Message
Introduction:

Max Use: 1
Purpose: A service segment starting and uniquely identifying a message. The
message type code for the Despatch advice message is DESADV.
Note: Despatch advice messages conforming to this document must contain
the following data in segment UNH, composite S009:
Data element 0065 DESADV 0052 D 0054 96A 0051 UN
Notes:
Data Element Summary
Data Component Base Adient
Element Element  Name Attributes Attributes
0062 MESSAGE REFERENCE NUMBER M an..14 M
Sender's unique message reference. Sequence n
interchange. DE 0062 in the UNT will be identical.
umber of the messages in the
Sender generated.
S009  MESSAGE IDENTIFIER M  M
 0065 Message type identifier M an..6 M
  DESADV Despatch advice message
 0052 Message type version number M an..3 M
Refer to D.96A Data Element Dictionary for acceptable code values.
0054 Message type release number M an..3 M
 96A Version 96A
0051 Controlling agency M an..2 M
UN UN/ECE/TRADE/WP.4, United Nations Standard Messages
(UNSM)
 0057 Association assigned code C an..6 N
0068  COMMON ACCESS REFERENCE C an..35 N
S010  STATUS OF THE TRANSFER C  N
 0070 Sequence message transfer number M n..2 N
 0073 First/last sequence message transfer C an..1 N
  indication
Segment Notes.
DE's 0065, 0052, 0054, and 0051: Indicate that the message is a UNSM
Despatch Advice message based on the D.96A directory under the control of the
United Nations.
Example :
UNH+LF001+DESADV:D:96A:UN'
EDI Implementation Guidelines
DESADV UN D96A Page 6 of 30
Segment: BGM Beginning of Message
Position: 0020
Group:
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: A segment for unique identification of the Despatch Advice document, by
means of its name and its number.
Notes:
Data Element Summary
Data Component Base Adient
Element Element  Name Attributes Attributes
C002 DOCUMENT/MESSAGE NAME C M
 1001 Document/message name, coded C an..3 M
  351 Despatch advice
 1131 Code list qualifier C an..3 N
 3055 Code list responsible agency, coded C an..3 N
1000
9 EAN (International Article Numbering association)
Document/message name C an..35 O
1004  DOCUMENT/MESSAGE NUMBER C an..35 M
Despatch Advice number assigned by the document sender. Shouldn’t start with characters
like “C”, “I” or “S”.
1225 MESSAGE FUNCTION, CODED C an..3 C
9 Original
An original transmission of a Despatch advise
4343 RESPONSE TYPE, CODED C an..3 N
Segment Notes.
All references other than the document number DE 1004 are to be put in the RFF
segment.
DE 1004: It is recommended that the length of the document number be
restricted to a maximum of 17 characters.
Example :
BGM+351+DES58765+9'
EDI Implementation Guidelines